LOKBHARATI UNIVERSITY





Established & Incorporated Under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Guj.7 of 2022)

LURI/R/102B/2024-25 Date: 30/07/2024

Circular

Lokbharati University for Rural Innovation, Sanosara has constituted the **OBC Cell** in compliance to the UGC Regulations, with the following members to look after the matters related to students.

Sr.	Name	Designation	Position held in	Contact
No.			Cell	Details
1	Dr. Rajendra Khimani	Provost	Chairman	9054863117
2	Dr. Vishal Bhadani	Vice Provost	Member	9426885387
3	Dr. Upasana Patel	Assistant Professor	Member	9327171256
4	Dr. Manshi Parmar	Assistant Professor	Member	7096529542
5	Mr. Dhirubhai Rathod	Assistant Professor, Lokseva	Member	9428108716
		Mahavidyalaya Lokbharati		
		Gramvidhyapith		
6	Mr. Ghanshyam Baraiya	Student Representative	Member	9510782374
7	Dr. Bhautik Limbani	Registrar	Member	9824389739
			Secretary	

The Cell will investigate the matter (if any) of depriving a student or a group of students on the basis of caste, creed, religion, language, ethnicity, gender, disability of access etc. to education of any type or at any level.

The term of office of the members shall be for a period of three years from the date of issuance of circular.

This is issued with approval of the provost on file and in interest of the University work. It shall take immediate effect.

Registrar (I)
Lokbharati University
for Rural Innovation

(Dr. Bhautik Limbani)

Copy to:

- 1. Provost, Lokbharati University, Sanosara
- 2. Vice Provost, Lokbharati University, Sanosara
- 3. Registrar, Lokbharati University, Sanosara
- 4. All the members of the committee
- 5. All Directors, Faculty, Non-teaching staff members, Students and Parents.
- 6. I.T. Section, Lokbharati University for uploading on website